
TESTING ENGINEERS, INC. 

Quality Assurance Services 
Materials Consulting 

Since 1954 

Laboratory No.: M669A 

Client No.: ENGOOO 

Project: Engineered Soil Repairs 

Item: 30 Ton Ram 

Gage Pressure (psi) 

0 
- -- -- - 1;000 

2,000 
3,000 
4,000 
5,000 
6,000 
7,000 
8,000 
8,500 

Hydraulic Ram Verification Report Date: I0/7/20 Page 1 of2 

Test Date: 9/30/20 

P.O. No.: Verbal 

Measured Load (lbs.)_ 

TESTA TESTB TESTC Average 
0 0 0 0 

4,356 4,431 4,413 4,400 
11,464 11,513 ll,481 I 1,486 
18,560 18,486 18,484 18,510 
25,590 25,588 25,597 25,592 
32,450 32,407 32,376 32,411 
39,349 39,432 39,347 39,376 
46,801 46,765 46,699 46,755 
53,642 53,762 53,592 53,665 
56,970 56,984 56,972 56,915 

!rest Machine: 400 kip universal test machine SA TEC 400HVL SIN: 3195 lsoP 20.6oo 

Test Equipment Model Serial No. Capacity 
Gage Winters ESR-10 10,000 psi 
Ram Enerpac ESR-30-1 30 ton 

Pump 
Other 

Comments: 
Results Reported To: Engineered Soil Repairs 

UTI!f,fiLES·'IlJ.m.Arch'~ Sail~ ~A.,.I!.IIODIII_fiuc>lblsjDATA 

The results presented in tlrls reporf re/atB only to the ltems(s) tested. 

17rls repon c:t111 be reproduced only In it.< l!lllirety wrle.rs written pttrlll/sslollfrom TEl 1:~ obtained 

Solllplu peftlllnhrg to this report Jrl/1 be dfsaurlrd JO days from the dole l!{thu repor1 rm/eu other wl.n! adlllsed 

Corporate Office- 2811 Teagarden Street- San Leandro, California 94577- (510) 835-3142- FAX (510) 834-3777 
www. Testing-Engineers. com 

Other 

C' 


