

Quality Assurance Services Materials Consulting Since 1954

Laboratory No.: M669A	Hydraulic Ram Verification	Report Date: 10/7/20	Page 1 of 2
Client No.: ENG000		Test Date: 9/30/20	
Project: Engineered Soil Repairs		P.O. No.: Verbal	
Item: 30 Ton Ram			

Gage Pressure (psi)	Measured Load (lbs.)			
	TEST A	TEST B	TEST C	Average
0	0	0	0	0
1,000	4,356	4,431	4,413	4,400
2,000	11,464	11,513	11,481	11,486
3,000	18,560	18,486	18,484	18,510
4,000	25,590	25,588	25,597	25,592
5,000	32,450	32,407	32,376	32,411
6,000	39,349	39,432	39,347	39,376
7,000	46,801	46,765	46,699	46,755
8,000	53,642	53,762	53,592	53,665
8,500	56,970	56,984	56,972	56,975
0,000	50,570	30,704	30,972	50,715

Test Machine: 400 kip universal test machine SATEC 400HVL S/N: 3195

SOP 20.600

Test Equipment	Model	Serial No.	Capacity	Other
Gage	Winters	ESR-10	10,000 psi	
Ram	Enerpac	ESR-30-1	30 ton	
Ритр				
Other				

Comments:

Results Reported To: Engineered Soil Repairs

GINEERS.INC. TES  $E_{i}$ -2020 B Testing Laboratory Supervisor

WTEI-FILES-21MTLArchtEngineered Soil Repairs ENG0001/M669A\_ENG000\_Fg1.2 of 2.xisjDATA

The results presented in this report relate only to the items(s) tested.

This report can be reproduced only in its entirety unless written permission from TEI is obtained

Samples pertaining to this report will be discarded 30 days from the date of this report unless other wise advised

Corporate Office – 2811 Teagarden Street – San Leandro, California 94577 – (510) 835-3142 – FAX (510) 834-3777 www.Testing-Engineers.com